

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Day to day emergent maintenance of 220/440 volts OH line in different colonies (Singh Nagar, Bhuttu dhowrah, PO office colony & Sharda colony) under administration of dhori (K) colliery for a period of 01(one) year.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b>							
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Disconnection and re-connection of conductor jumper and OH line during Breakdown rectification for power supply of pumps and lighting Transformers installed at the mine area of D(K), Dhori Area.	1200	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of following size existing masonry open duct as required. Upto 120 sq. mm (30+20) x 5=250mm x 2 times = 500 mtrs	500	Mtrs			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Relocation /dismantle and re-erection after departmental maintenance of light fitting of 250W/45W installed at the different location of D(K), Dhori Area.	400	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Erection of all aluminium conductor of 7/1.96 mm to 7/3.10 mm diameter including binding etc. as required. 500 mtrs*3 wire*0.214kg/mtr= 321 kg during breakdown	321	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Erection of LV/MV shackle/pin insulator etc. as required 440/220V.	60	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Erection of aerial fuse as required.	40	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Supplying and erection of 100 mm X 80 mm pin insulator complete with G. I. Spindle and nuts etc. as required .	15	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Supplying and erection of 100 mm X 110 mm shackle insulator with G. I. Bolt, nuts and straps etc. as required .	15	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Erection of cradle guard as required	450	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Erection of angle iron/ channel iron cross arm on wood/ RCC/ PCC/ steel tubular/ rail pole etc. as required.	15	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Dismantling of over head lines comprising of copper/ aluminium over head conductor, G.I. wire, cross arms, insulators etc. as required	400	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Supplying and fixing MV horn gap lightening arrestor as required.	15	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Dismantling of service cable/ wire	1000	Times			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Re-connection of service Cable/wire	1000	Times			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Providing of 3/20 service wire	500	Mtrs			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing of 7/20 service wire	500	Mtrs			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Erection of stay set complete (galvanised) in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required.	10	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total Impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Extension and reviving of main drain and store room with perifiral fencing and fabrication of blast barrier for 2 nos of 10 MVA transformer and 01 no of 7.5 mva transformer at 33kv/11 kv main sub station MRSS Dhori Area .						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	To Be Entered by Departmen			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Select	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :				18	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBE	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	16.75	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.	540	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand).	425.28	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	29.54	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Excavation in hard rock not exceeding 1.5 meters in width and lift upto 1.5 meters , including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 meters .	93.6	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Providing and placing in position pre-cast reinforced cement concrete waffle units , square or rectangular , as per design and shape for foors and roofs in 1:11:/3 (1Cement : 1'Acoarses and (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 10mm nominal size derived from natural sources),including flush or deep ruled pointing at joints in Cement mortar 1:2(1Cement:2Finesand),making necessary holes of required sizes for carrying through service lines etc. , providing steel hooks for lifing etc , form work in precasting , handling , hoisting , centering and erection complete for all foor levels but, excluding the cost of reinforcement.	42.59	Cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m ),having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length , upto 3m height of wall with existing angle iron "Y" shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire , studtied with G.I.staples and G.I.clip store in horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I.barbed wire tied to angle iron,all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge,with reinforced barbed tape (R.B.T.)/ Springcore(2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165kg /sq.mm with tape (0.52mm thick) and weight 43.478gm/metre (cost of M.S.angle,C.C.blocks shall be paid separately)	85	mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Providing and fixing pre coated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories of total coated thickness 0.50 mm ( base metal of minimum 0.45mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05 mm ) with Zinc coating120 grams per sam as per IS:277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 micron susing self drilling / self tapping screws complete:	25.5	meter			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Providing corrugated G.S.sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks,bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I.limpet washers or with G.I.limpet washers filled with white lead,including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on over lapping of sheets complete ( up to any pitch in horizontal / vertical or curved surfaces ),excluding the cost of purlins, after and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	94	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and Framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1580	kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Validate

Print

Help

**Item Rate BoQ**

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&amp;M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	"Dismantling of V.T. pump, cleaning of intake well and fabrication of structure and other necessary related works at IWSS/River side under CCD, Dhori Area."					
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Dismantling of VT pump for cleaning of intake well and installation of VT pump after cleaning of intake well.	1	set.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator )/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	4844.5	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. a) Lift for 1.50 m to 4.50 m	281.22	um			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. b) Lift for 4.50 m to 6.00 m	281.22	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. c) Lift for 6.00 m to 7.50 m	281.22	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. d) Lift for 7.50 m to 9.00 m	281.22	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. e) Lift for 9.00 m to 10.50 m	281.22	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked materials : All kinds of soil. f) Lift for 10.50 m to 12.00 m	281.22	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Dismantling of old, damaged and unserviceable M.S. mesh, angle and other iron materials.	3200	Kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1400	Kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Providing of sluice valve for 10" dia pipeline.	6	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Providing of NR valve for 10" dia pipe.	6	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Precoated galvanized iron profile sheet 0.50mm TCR.	40	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Cutting for fitting of 10" dia sluice valve.	502.4	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Welding for fitting of 10" dia non return valve.	1004.8	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Repairing of 4" dia pipeline.	60	mtrs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Day to day extension/re-organisation of 3.3KV O/H line in mine for shovels opreation & pumping at mine area in r/o SDOCM.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
<p align="center"><b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b></p> <p align="center">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</p>							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Erection of steel tublor pole of length exceeding 10 mtrs but not exceeding 12 mtr in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 coarse sand :6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc as required ( pole supply by department )DP 10,TP-02. SP-49 pole	75.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Erection of all aluminium conductor of 7/1.96 mm to 7/3.10 mm diameter including binding etc. asrequired. 61 span x 55mtr x 03 = 10065 mtr x 214 kg/km = 2153.91kg	2153.91	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Supply inganderectionofgalvanisedstaysetfor11KVoverhead lines complete with 19/ 20 mm dia X 1.8 metres long stay rod, anchor plate of size 45 cm X 45 cm X 7.5 mm thick, thimble, stay clamps,turnbuckle(20mmX600mm),7/3.15mmdiaG.Lstay wire and 11 KV strain insulator etc in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3coarse sand: 6grade d stone aggregate 40mmnominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc.as required	45.00	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Supplying and erection of 11 KV disc insulator for 11 KV over head lines with galvanised insulator fittings, ball and socket type and complete with galvanised strain clamps, bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required.	100.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Supplying and erection of 11 KV pin insulator complete with large steelheadG.L pin,nuts,washersetc.asrequired	59.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Erection of discinsulator for 11 KV over headlines as required.	152.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Erection of pininsulator for 11 KV over headlines as required.	88.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Supply of 8 SWG GI wire for earth continuity& cradling 36 span x 55= 1980 X 0.131 KG/MT= 259.38 kg(earth continuity) 25 span x 55x2 = 2750 + 30%(825)= 3575 X 0.131 KG/MT= 468.32 kg total- 727.70 kg	727.70	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Erection of earth continuity .	929.44	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Erection of cradle wire 15 x 30 nos.	450.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg per metre) cross arm for 2 wireover head line complete with clamps, bolts, nuts and washer etc including drilling of holes for insulator pins etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finished paint as required .	60.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Erectionofpoletop/straighttwowire/Vshapetwowire,angleiron/ channel iron, cross arm on steel tubular/ rail/ PCC pole for 11/22/ 33 KV asrequired.	90.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Supplying of two length so fchannel iron75mmX40mmX6mm(7.14kgper etre) double pole cross arm for threewire11KVoverheadlineconductors completewiththroughboltsandnutsforclampingtothepoles,50mmX 6 mmM.S.flats welded onone side tothe channel iron and without sandnuts on the other side fortyingthecrossarmstogether,includingdrillingholesfor ts,nutsandwashersetc(asperdrawing)and painting with primer and finish paint as required.	8.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Erection of double pole 3 wire cross arm for 11KV over head lines asrequired.	12.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	S/F of clamps, nut bolts etc	136.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Dismantling of pole embedded in cement concrete foundation etc. asrequired.	75.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Transporting of pole from dismantle place to proposed place.	75.00	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Dismantling of over head lines comprising of copper/ aluminiumover head conductor, G.I. wire, cross arms, insulators etc. as required Conductor	5038.58	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of11 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required. (36 mtr x 55 time)	1980.00	mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Day to day extension/re-organization of 220 O/H line for lighting purpose in coal face, O.B face, haul road and dumping area of OB and pumping station at mine area in r/o SDOCM.					
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00
						0.00

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Erection of steel tubular pole of length exceeding 10 mtrs but not exceeding 12 mtr in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 coarse sand :6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc as required ( pole supply by department ) DP-8 & SP-59 total = 75 pole	75.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Erection of all aluminium conductor of 7/1.96 mm to 7/3.10 mm diameter including binding etc. as required 67 span x 40 mtr x 02 wire- 5360 mtr x 214kg/km=1147.04 kg	1147.04	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Supply and erection of Stay set complete (galvanized ) with 19/20 mm dia x 1.8 mtr long stay rod , anchor plate of size 45 cm x 7.5mm, thimble , stay clamps, turn buckle ( 20mm x 60 cm ) 7/4.00 mm dia GI stay wire and strain insulator etc in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 coarse sand :6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc as required .	35.00	Sets			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Supply in gander erection of 100mm X 110mm shackle insulator with G. I. Bolt, nuts and straps etc. as required .	28.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Supplying and erection of 100mm X 80mm pin insulator complete with G. I. Spindle and nuts etc. as required.	48.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Erection of LV/MV shackle insulator etc. as required.	44.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Erection of LV/MV pin insulator etc. as required.	70.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Supply of 8 SWG GI wire for cradling 30 span cradling 30 span x02x40 mtr= 2400 + 30%(720)= 3120 mtrx0.131kg/mt= 408.72	408.72	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Erection of cradle wire 30 x 20 nos	600.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg per metre) cross arm for 2 wire over head line complete with clamps, bolts, nuts and washer etc including drilling of holes for insulator pins etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finished paint as required .	55.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Erection of pole top/straight two wire/V shape two wire, angle iron/ channel iron, cross arm on steel tubular/ rail/ PCC pole .	138.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg per metre) cross arm for two over head line conductors complete with 50mmX50mmX6mm (angle iron bracket welded to the channel iron and complete with 50mmX6mm M.S.flat iron clamps, bolts and nuts including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts, nuts and washers etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finish paint as required	5.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Erection of double pole 3 wire cross arm for over head lines as required.	10.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	S/F of clamps, nut bolts etc	97.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Dismantling of pole/ street light standard/ strut embedded in cement concrete foundation etc. as required.	75.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Transporting of pole from dismantle place to propose place	75.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Dismantling of over head lines comprising of copper/ aluminium over head conductor, G.I. wire, cross arms, insulators etc. as required.	2567.22	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Dismantling of light set from top of the pole	225.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Fitting of light set from top of the pole	250.00	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRILS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required 1 x 1.5 sq. mm	300	Mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Day to day erection and dismantling of 3.3KV OH line at 06 no. departmental patch for providing power for operation of electric shovel for a period of 180 days or till the quantity exhaust wrt AADOCM.					
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00
						0.00

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Dismantling of pole/street light standard/strut embedded in cement concrete foundation etc. as required.	60	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Erection of steel pole tubular or rail pole strut concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and re-filling and secured with holding clamps, bolts, nuts, etc. as required.	65	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Supplying and erection of a set of cross bracing FRLSame work for 11 KV over head line double pole structure having four members fabricated out of 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm angle iron to form a rectangle of minimum size 1400 mm width X 2500 mm height, complete with 50 mm X 6mm M.S. flat iron clamps, bolts and nuts including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts and nuts etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finish paint as required.	22	set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Dismantling of overhead lines comprising of aluminium overhead conductor, G.I. wire cross arms, insulators etc. as required. [60°50'3"0.272+29°5'5+52°11]	2659.5	Kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Erection of all aluminium conductor of 7/1.96mm to 7/3.10 diameter and above including binding etc. as required. 65 span x 50 x 3 x 0.272	2652	Kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Supplying and erection of galvanized stay set for 11KV overhead lines complete with 19/20mm dia x 1.8 metres long stay rod, anchor plate of size 45cm x 45cm x 7.5mm thick, thimble, stay clamps, turn buckle (20mm x 600mm), 7/4.00mm dia G.I. stay wire and 11KV strain insulator etc. in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required.	40	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Supplying and erection of 11KV disc insulator for 11KV overhead lines with galvanized insulator fittings, ball and socket type and complete with galvanized strain clamps, bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required.	35	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Supplying and erection of 11KV pin insulator complete with large steel head G.I. pin, nuts, washers etc. as required.	55	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Supplying of channel iron 75mm x 40mm x 6mm (7.14kg per metre) cross arm for two 11KV overhead line conductors complete with 50mm x 50mm x 6mm (angle iron bracket welded to the channel iron and complete with 50mm x 6mm M.S. flat iron clamps, bolts and nuts including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts, nuts and washers etc. (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finish paint as required (+) Erection of pole top/straight two wire/V-shape two wire, angle iron/channel iron, cross arm on steel tubular/rail/PCC pole for 11/22/33 KV as required.	25	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Supplying of channel iron 75mm x 40mm x 6mm (7.14 kg per metre) pole top bracket/cross arm for single 11KV overhead line conductor complete with 50mm x 6mm flat iron clamp, bolts, nuts and washers including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts and nuts etc. and painting with primer and finish paint as required (+) Erection of pole top/straight two wire/V-shape two wire, angle iron/channel iron, cross arm on steel tubular/rail/PCC pole for 11/22/33 KV as required.	19	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	G.I. wire 8 SWG. For earth continuity and cradling and for connection of earthing and lightning arrestor (+) Erection of G.I. wire as required. 0.131°15'2°13	17.685	Kgs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Erection of cradle guard as required.	450	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Transporting of pole from working site to transport section.	60	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Transporting of pole from transport section/site to working site.	65	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required: Upto 120 sq.mmm 60m x 20 times +200 mtr. for 3.3KV/440V lighting tower	1400	Mtrs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing and fixing of 400 Amp GOS	2	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Dismantling of old GOS 400 Amp.	2	times			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Fitting & fixing of GOS 400 Amp.	2	times			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Supplying and erection of three piece non linear resistor type lightning arrestor suitable for 3 wire, 11KV overhead lines with rated voltage 3KV (rms) with a nominal discharge current rating of 5KA and complete with galvanized clamping arrangement, G.I. bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required.	2	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Dismantling of 40 KVA lighting transformer	1	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	Re- installation of 40 KVA lighting transformer.	1	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.22	Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	2	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Supplying and laying 25 mm x 5 mm G.I. strip at 0.50 metre below ground as strip earth electrode, including connection/ terminating with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer etc. as required. (Joining shall be done by overlapping and with 2 sets of G.I. nut bolt & spring washer spaced at 50 mm)	50	Mtrs.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Providing and fixing H.T. danger notice plate of 250 mm X 200 mm, made of mild steel, at least 2 mm thick, and vitreous enamelled white on both sides, and with inscription in single red colour on front side as required.	10	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanized iron/steel works. Two coats 55 poles * 3.41 sqm per pole	187.55	Sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.26	Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work 55 poles * 3.41 sqm per pole	187.55	Sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total Impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only	

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Repairing of damaged portion of shed of Dhori East main distribution sub-station under AADOCM, Dhori Area.						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Dismantling of old & damaged GI Sheet of old shed including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead	150	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 1.00 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m²	150	Kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) including a coat of approved steel primer but excluding a coat of mordant solution	600	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Applying priming coat With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel works	600	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Providing and fixing wind ties of 40x 6 mm flat iron section.	50	metre			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Supplying and fixing of 32 mm dia X 2.00 metres long GI. pipe (medium class) bracket for mounting of LED street light fitting on pole including bending the pipe to the required shape, 2 nos 40 mm X 3 mm flat iron clamps with nuts, bolts and washer, painting the flat iron with primer and finish paint etc. as reaquired.	18	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Providing of LED light fitting (Departmental supply)	18	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Fitting and fixing of light shed on top of the shed	18	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Hiring charge of bamboo/ iron structure for making support structure for carrying out the above work	20	days			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&amp;M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Repairing of secondary crusher chute and build up of teeth of secondary roller and breaker plate of BWF make feeder breaker no. 02 in r/o AADOCM .						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Fabrication of hard metal picks including hard facing and fixing on secondary crusher drum roll of BWF make Feeder breaker (local sl no. 02) (a) Raw material of sufficient hardness for picks 01 kg	1	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Fabrication of hard metal picks including hard facing and fixing on secondary crusher drum roll of BWF make Feeder breaker (local sl no. 02) (b) Shaping of metal as per required size and shape of picks by proper gas cutting	15	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Fabrication of hard metal picks including hard facing and fixing on secondary crusher drum roll of BWF make Feeder breaker (local sl no. 02) (c) Hard facing welding work for hardness	32	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Fabrication of hard metal picks including hard facing and fixing on secondary crusher drum roll of BWF make Feeder breaker (local sl no. 02) (d) Fixing on secondary crusher roll and full three layer welding by suitable electrodes	20	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Total cost of fabrication and fixing of one pick on secondary crusher drum roll	240	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Cutting new chute from primary to secondary for minimizing discharge at tail end	1220	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Fixing of new chute from primary to secondary for minimizing discharge at tail end side	1300	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Worn out round shape linear of breaking plate build up with metal filling by special type hard packing electrodes and shaping as per design by grinding machine etc	19	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&amp;M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Miscellaneous repairing/Fabrication work of A) monkey catch- 30 sets, B) Stop block for track line-24 Sets, C), Friction roller and its frame making 30 Sets for 7, 8 incline of Dhori (K) Colliery.					
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00
						0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Making/Fabrication of monkey catch- 30 sets (Please do not quote against this row)	1	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	5/2.5" size channel cutting by gas set- 120 mouth- (10" X 120 Nos.)=	1200	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	5/2.5" size channel cutting- 42" long X 30 nos.	1260	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	10/5" size joists cutting 120 Nos. (20" X 120 Nos.)=	2400	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Joist middle cutting 24' long = 12" X 24 X 30 nos.=	8640	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Rail cutting by gas set- 60 mouth- (18" X 60 Nos.)=	1080	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Rail cutting 24" long both side- 60 Nos.- (24" X 02 X 60 Nos.)=	2880	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Hole making 3/4" size- 04 Nos. in each rail X 30 nos.	120	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Channel welding 300 mouth in rail - (10" X 300 Nos.)=	3000	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Hole making in frame 3/4" size- 04 Nos. in each frame X 30 nos.	120	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Making/ Fabrication of stop block for track line 24 Sets (Please do not quote against this row)	1	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	5/2.5"size channel cutting by gas set (31"longX10"wide) = 192 mouth = (05" + 2.5" X 02) X 192 nos.	1920	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	4/2" size channel cutting- 192 mouth- (04" + 02" X 02") X 192 Nos.	1536	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Rail cutting by gas set- 96 mouth- (18" X 96 nos.)	1728	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Rail cutting 24" long both side- 48 nos. (24" X 02 X 48 nos.)	2304	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Hole making in rail 3/4" size- (03 Nos. each rail X 48 nos)	144	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	4/2" size Channel welding with rail 03 mouths in each rail two layers - (08" X 03 X 02 X 24 Nos.)=	1152	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Hole making in frame 3/4" size- 03 Nos. in each frame X 24 nos.	72	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Friction roller and its frame making 30 Sets (Please do not quote against this row)	1	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Friction roller making by tub wheel axle shaft cutting 02 mouth in each shaft by gas set in each shaft 06" X 60 nos.	360	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	Friction roller jointing and full round welding in double layer =40" X 02 X 30 nos.	2400	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.22	Channel cutting 05" X 2.5" size 20" long - 60nos. = 10" X 02 X 60 nos.	1200	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Channel cutting 05" X 2.5" size 14" long - 60 nos. = 10" X 02 X 60 nos.	1200	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Box making as per size 20" X 14" by channel welding 04 mouth each X 30 nos. Total welding- 10" X 04 X 30 nos. =	1200	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Hole making in channel 3/4" size 04 Nos. In each X 30 nos. for friction roller fitting - Total hole making	120	nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Annual repairing,maintenance and new making of coupling arrangement used in sub assemblies of feeder breakers in respect of AADOCM.						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	A)Repairing/maintenance/new making of SMD 9 fluid coupling (Please quote ZERO against this)	1	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	gear box and motor damaged coupling opening with the help of special opening puller and fitting new coupling set and also gear box and motor tightning base bolting and alignment work of site	3	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	SMD 9 fluid coupling assembly removing from motor rotor shaft with help of pulling jack screw press puller at site	3	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	SMD 9 fluid coupling assembly complete dismantling full overhauling reapir seal kit new provide and fixing gasket packing changing reassembling setting etc.	3	set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Key new making for fluid coupling	3	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	New steel bush making and key slot cutting and fixing in fluid coupling for gear box shaft as per sample.	3	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Oversize tapping in fluid coupling and new plugging with providing and fixing	6	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	B)Repairing/maintenance/new making of jaw coupling (Please quote ZERO against this)	1	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	gear box and motor damaged coupling opening with the help of special opening puller and fitting new coupling set and also gear box and motor tightning base bolting and alignment work of site	3	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	new key making for motor coupling	3	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	cast steel casting pair of jaw coupling set new making as per sample with casting, machining and drilling boring grooving griding key way making etc for crusher drum roll drive gear box and motor	3	pair			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Allen bolt supply and fixing of 12*120 mm size	36	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Proving and fixing of spider rubber SMD 9	6	no.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	C) Repairing/maintenance/new making of tyre coupling (Please quote ZERO against this)	1	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	gear box and motor damaged coupling opening with the help of special opening puller and fitting new coupling set and also gear box and motor tightning base bolting and alignment work of site	4	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	cast steel casting pair of tyre coupling set new making as per sample with casting, machining and drilling boring grooving griding key way making etc for chain conveyor drive gear box and motor	4	pair			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	new key making for motor coupling	4	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.22	HT hex bolt supply and fixing of 12*75 mm size	64	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Providing and fixing of tyre for tyre coupling as per sample like PX 120, PX 140, PX160	8	no.			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

INR Zero Only

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Cutting, Welding & fabrication of 30 no. of damaged coal tubs kept in idle condition at 4/5/6 & 7/8 incline, Dhori (K) Colliery, Dhori Area.							
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be	To Be Entered by Department				
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00	

PRICE SCHEDULE  
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Old & damaged coal tubs side plate cutting on single side	5130	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Rivet cutting and fitting	2100	no			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Plate cutting from old and damaged tub for size making	5130	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Welding of fresh plate at both side	10260	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Making of strips from plates for mechanical strength	12960	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&amp;M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	"Repairing of Nitrogen fire injection system for fire protection of 3 nos of power transformer & Providing of protection relays for 11 Kv grade NGR at 33kv/11 kv main sub station MRSS Dhori Area" .						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Replacement of heat sensors of fire detector as per CTR make nispss .	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Replacement of Nitrogen injection valve.	3	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Supply and Providing of Flame sensor UV/IR/Temp Sensor with fire detector.	8	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Repairing of Microprocessor based Control relay circuit of nispss system .	2	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Replacement of pressure rise relay.	2	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Replacement of damaged Sensor actuator cable.	65	mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Complete testing checking and refilling of N2 (Nitrogen) Gas in cylinder.	3	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Replacement of Control cable cable 2.5 sq mm 12 core copper fire proof .	95	Mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Complete testing,checking inside cleaning and painting at site labour charges .	3	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Supply and Providing of Neutral grounding monitoring and Protection relay 110 volt operating .	3	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Supply and Providing of Current transformer 10 Amps grade Calibrated with monitoring and Protection relays .	3	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Supply and Providing of Auxilliary relay for tripping circuit	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Supply and Providing of 110 volt operating electronic hooter	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Supervision and Contactor Profit 10%	1	job			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Repairing, maintenance and complete overhauling of SDL 881 running at 7/8 incline Dhori (K) colliery.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Department)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(In Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
PRICE SCHEDULE							
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Bucket (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Old and damaged bucket cutter plate removing by cutting by industrial gas cutting set. (Long 2100mm X Wide 350mm)	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Old and damaged chain supporting plate removing by cutting by industrial gas cutting set both side (upper & lower)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	S.S. Bucket cutter plate new replacement & fabrication shape and size (Long 2100mm X Wide 300mm)	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	S.S. 12mm plate replacement & fabrication shape and size (Long 2100 mm X wide 300 mm)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	New S.S. Cutter plate fitting, fixing and S.S. full welding both side (Upper & Lower)	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Bucket chain supporting plate fitting, fixing and S.S. full welding	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Fabrication of bucket arm pin new making by machining (Head 200mm X Long 250mm X Dia 125mm)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Arm Bush new replacement and fitting in SDL machine arm	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Bucket Coal discharge gate repairing plate changing, cutting & welding both side	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Full bucket supporting making by cutting industrial gas cutting set & fitting with S.S. electrode welding	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Track drive gear box both side (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Repairing of damaged gear bearing housing in round welding and machining as per original shape and size (Part No. EEA0021922)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Repairing of its cover assy damaged mtg. holes threads new making by oval hole closing by material filling and machining outer face and new thread making as per 22mm size (Part No. EEA0021913)	40	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Reduction gear assembly repairing by worn out teeth material filling in round and teeth making in original shape by milling machine	2	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Replacement of its seal (Part No. EEA0021916)	2	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Gear box bolt new replacement and fitting	20	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Dismantling and assembling of gear box	2	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Dismantling of damaged sprocket	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Repairing of damaged teeth of sproket by steel electrode (welding and grinding)	42	Teeth			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	Hydraulic traction motor assy. LH Side (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.22	Providing and fixing of shaft	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Providing and fixing of seeger	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Providing and fixing of ring spacer shim	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Providing and fixing of spacer bearing	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.26	Replacement of screw	14	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.27	Providing of piston complete	7	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28	Replacement of shaft seal kit	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.29	Repairing of protection cover	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.3	Repairing of threaded rod	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.31	Replacement of bushing setting screw	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.32	Complete opening overhauling and re-assembly	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.33	Repairing of oil cooler	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.34	Bucket arm assy. (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.35	Bucket arm ever assy bend and damaged bracket gas cutting heating, straightening with the help of hydraulic press machine and re welding with assy in multilayer by special jointing steel electrodes and shaping by grinding with proper alignment and lining	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.36	EN 18 carbon steel metal pin new making with head and lock hole for above bucket arm lever	1	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.37	Chassis frame arm assy bend and damag portion straightening by hydraulic press machine and also bracket cutting and after straightening re setting "v" grooving and full welding in multilayer by special jointing electrodes with support stitching and shaping by grinding with proper alignment and label living	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.38	EN 18 carbon steel metal pin new making with head and lock hole for above chassis	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.39	Lift cylinder (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.4	Supply and fitting of new seal kit (all Types of seal)	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.41	Spherical bearing bush new making as per sample size (G-70)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.42	Supply and fitting of damaged pin (70 mm X 240 mm)	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.43	Lift cylinder opening and fitting	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.44	Press lock plate new making as per size 90 mmX 20 mm X 08 mm	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.45	Roll Back Cylinder (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.46	Repairing and complete overhauling of Roll Back Cylinder (including replacement of damaged bush bearing and seal kit)	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.47	Repairing of track link assy 02 nos. (Please do not quote against this row)	1	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.48	Making and fitting of new track bush	55	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.49	Making and fitting of track pin of 45 mm X 240 mm	40	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.5	Gas cutting and removing of old track pin and bush	50	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.51	Providing and fixing of new track bolt	240	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.52	Providing and fixing of new track shoe nut	240	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.53	Track chain adjusting bolt new making with head and adjustment nut size 60 mm Head X 430 mm length X 45 mm OD X 300 mm long thread	2	No			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Zero Only		

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&amp;M), Dhori Area.

Name of the Work / Contract No:	Laying of 6" dia MS/GI pipe from sump below to chalna WB to near CHP Kalyani for mine water dewatering at SDOCM.					
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Loading and unloading Of 6" dia GI/MS pipe from existing site and SDOCM unit Area to proposed site.	90	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Laying and jointing of 6" dia GI pipe horizontal	480	MTR			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Laying and jointing of 6" dia GI pipe non horizontal	60	MTR			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Dismantling of 1000 GPM motor pump set and base frame. (02 set x 05times)	10	SET			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Dismantling of 6" dia GI pipe 70 X 06	420	MTR			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Dismantling ,loading& unloading of 6" dia GI bend ( 04 Nos x 05 times)	20	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.07	Dismantling, loading & unloading of 6" dia sluice valve 2 Nos + Non return valve-2 Nos (04 Nos x 05 times)	20	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Cutting of 6" dia pipe end portion-3.14 x 6"x 2x 20 Nos,=753.60" 6" dia V shape short piece cutting 3.14 x6"x 7x2 Nos = 263.76" T 3.14 x 6 x 2 x 5 Nos =188.40" 8" pipe cutting for suction 3.14 x 8"x 4 x 2site=200.96"	1406.72	INCH			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Supply & providing of 6" dia MS flange pipe-20 x 02+V short piece 07 x 02+T 2x3+Nipple 4x2	68	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Welding of pipe and flange to pipe 6" dia as per instruction of Engineer in charge Welding of flange 3.14 x 6"x 68 Nos x 02 layer= 2562.24" 8" dia flange welding for suction pipe +V Short piece 3.14 x 8"x 08 Nos x 02 layer =401.92"	2964.16	INCH			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Fitting & jointing of 6" dia nipple + T shape nipple	13	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Installation/shifting of 1000 GPM motor pump set and base frame(02 set x 05 times)	10	SET			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Fitting of 6" dia bend (04 Nos x 05 times)	20	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Fitting of 6" dia sluice valve 02 Nos + Non return valve-02 Nos (04 Nos x 05 times)	20	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Providing & fixing of 6" foot valve	2	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing and fixing of rubber packing 6" dia	40	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Providing and fixing of M.S. Nut bolts with washer as per requirement	90	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Providing &fixing of 6" dia GI bend	2	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Providing &fixing of 6" dia sluice valve	2	NOS			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Providing &fixing of 6" dia Non return valve	2	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	8" dia flange providing & fitting for suction pipe	8	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1,000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.							
Name of the Work / Contract No:	A) Repair maintenance of 8 inch and 4 inch dia pipe from 9 no. coal stock to excavation and transport office for water supply for washing of HEMM and departmental vehicle respectively". B) dismantling and new making and re-erection of 3 nos 4" dia tanker points in r/o of AAD OCM, Dhori Area. C) Making of four heavy duty rest shelter in respect of AADOCCM.						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(In Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	<b>PART A (Please do not quote against this row)</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Nos</b>			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.02	Dismantalling of 8"dia GI/MS pipe in horizontal position.	100	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.03	Loading un loading including transporting of 8" dia, pipe, bend, Sluice valve, N/R valve, Nipple	15	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.04	Laying of 8"dia pipe line	100	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.05	Making of nipple of 8" dia	6	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.06	Supply and providing flange for 8" dia pipeline	10	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.07	Cutting of 8"dia pipe for removing damaged pipe and then matching after laving [3.14*8*10]	251.2	inch			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.08	Welding of flange on pipe 8"dia [10*3.14*8*2]	502.2	inch			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.09	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. for ordinary rock. for Road Crossing [60*1*1.5] for 8" dia pipe and 4" dia pipe	90	Cum			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.1	Making of rubber packing joints 8" dia	20	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.11	Providing and fixing of 5/8, 2.5 inch long MS Nut bolts	25	kg			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.12	Dismantling of rusted 4" dia rusted and damaged pipe	70	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.13	supply and fixing of 4"/3" dia HDPE pipe	150	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.14	supply and connection of 4"/3" dia union socket for pipe connection	5	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.15	supply and fixing of high pressure washer pump	1	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately):	1	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.17	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately):	1	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.18	<b>PART B (Please do not quote against this row)</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>nos</b>			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.19	dismantling of 3/4" dia pipe ( non horizontal position )	72	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. For ordinary rock.	6	cum			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.21	Erection of pole/pipe height above 9m to 10m	3	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.22	Supplying and erection of stay set complete (galvanised) with 19/20 mm dia X1.8 metres long stay rod, anchor plate of size 45 cm X 45 cm X 7.5 mm, thimble, stay clamps, bow tightener, 7/ 3.15 mm dia G.I. stay wire and strain insulator etc in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size ) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required.	6	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.23	Loading un loading including transporting of 3/4" dia, pipe, bend, Nipple	30	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.24	laying of 3/4" -dia pipe line in normal surface	42	meter			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.25	Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg per metre) cross arm for 2 wire over head line complete with clamps, bolts, nuts and washer etc including drilling of holes for insulator pins etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finished paint as required.	6	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.26	cutting of pipe ( 3.14*5+ 3.14*4*6)	273.18	inch			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.27	welding of pipe ( 3.14*4*10*2)	753.6	inch			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.28	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts,rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): - class 1	3	nos			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.29	<b>PART C (Please do not quote against this row)</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>nos</b>			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	5800	kg			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.31	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade (40sqmx2 side)	320	cum			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
1.32	Transporting of shelter to site	4	no.			<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
2	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos		<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

